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From: Phil Inglis [jinglis@erols.com]
Sent: Friday, December 22, 2006 12:47 AM
To: phil.inglis@comcast.net
Subject: [Fwd: Authorization to Act as Agent and PCTest Lab for Class II
Permissive Change Appplications]

-------- Original Message --------
Subject: Authorization to Act as Agent and PCTest Lab for Class II
         Permissive Change Appplications
   Date: Fri, 22 Dec 2006 12:56:07 +0900
   From: "John Choi" <john@kiryung.co.kr>
     To: "'Phil Inglis'" <jinglis@erols.com>,"'Smith, Terrence'"
         <TSmith@siriusradio.com>
     CC: "'Chrysochoos, Michael'" <MChrysochoos@siriusradio.com>,"'JS
         Park'" <jspark@kiryung.co.kr>,"'Streeter, Aric'"
         <AStreeter@siriusradio.com>, <wschai@kiryung.co.kr>,"'hjkwon'"
         <hjkwon@kiryung.co.kr>, "'MJ Ahn'"
         <mjahn@kiryung.co.kr>,"'Lefebvre, James'"
         <JLefebvre@siriusradio.com>,"'SS Na'" <ssna@kiryung.co.kr>,
         "'CY Lee'"
         <cylee@kiryung.co.kr>,<rbolton@steptoe.com>,"'Donnelly,
         Patrick'" <PDonnelly@siriusradio.com>, <dhilliard@wrf.com>

Dear Mr. Inglis

On behalf of KRI, please accept this email as our authorization for PCTest Lab to file for a Class II 
permissive change to FCC grant codes P3HSP4 and P3HNSPH3 to add 1 external antenna for FM 
transmitter. Please communicate this authorization to PCTest Lab on our behalf.

Regards,

John Choi

KRI
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From: Phil Inglis [jinglis@erols.com]
Sent: Friday, December 22, 2006 12:48 AM
To: phil.inglis@comcast.net
Subject: [Fwd: Authorization to Act as Agent for Class II Permissive
Change Applications.]

-------- Original Message --------
Subject: Authorization to Act as Agent for Class II Permissive Change
         Applications.
   Date: Fri, 22 Dec 2006 12:52:48 +0900
   From: "John Choi" <john@kiryung.co.kr>
     To: "'Phil Inglis'" <jinglis@erols.com>,"'Smith, Terrence'"
         <TSmith@siriusradio.com>
     CC: "'Chrysochoos, Michael'" <MChrysochoos@siriusradio.com>,"'JS
         Park'" <jspark@kiryung.co.kr>,"'Streeter, Aric'"
         <AStreeter@siriusradio.com>, <wschai@kiryung.co.kr>,"'hjkwon'"
         <hjkwon@kiryung.co.kr>, "'MJ Ahn'"
         <mjahn@kiryung.co.kr>,"'Lefebvre, James'"
         <JLefebvre@siriusradio.com>,"'SS Na'" <ssna@kiryung.co.kr>,
         "'CY Lee'"
         <cylee@kiryung.co.kr>,<rbolton@steptoe.com>,"'Donnelly,
         Patrick'" <PDonnelly@siriusradio.com>, <dhilliard@wrf.com>

Dear Mr. Inglis,

KRI hereby authorizes you to act as an agent on behalf of KRI for the filling of a Class II permissive 
change to FCC grant codes P3HSP4 and P3HNSPH3.  This authorization to act as an agent on KRI’s 
behalf only applies to these FCC ID#’s for the filing of a Class II permissive change.

Regards,

John Choi

Marketing and Sales Director

Kiryung Electronic Inc.
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